### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin David Eidelson	11/29/2011
Gregory Matthew Marra	11/29/2011
Jason B. Prado	12/05/2011
Fred Peter Gilbert	12/07/2011
Ye-Jeong Kim	02/24/2012
Punit Singh Soni	06/13/2012
Aaron David Kemp	12/08/2011
Sharvil Nanavati	04/25/2012
Jonathan Gordon Sharkey	12/06/2011
Anish Acharya	01/04/2012
Sean Yaoxing Liu	11/29/2011
William C. Ferrell	11/22/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13525163

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)851-9348 **Phone**: 949.851.0633

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0899

\$40,00 13525163

501969486

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

087868-0316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957

Total Attachments: 13

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page7.tif

007000 0010\_1 toolg1iiio11a/pago1:a1

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page8.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page9.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page10.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page11.tif source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page12.tif

source=087868-0316\_Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0900

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Benjamin David EIDELSON of 144 Emerson St., Apt. B, Palo Alto, CA 94301; Gregory Matthew MARRA of 229 Noe Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; Jason B. PRADO of 316 Valencia St., #302, San Francisco, CA 94103; Fred Peter GILBERT of 345 Oak St., #4, Mountain View, CA 94041; Ye-Jeong KIM of 178 Primrose Way, Palo Alto, CA 94303; Punit Singh SONI of 996 Solano Court, Mountain View, CA 94040; Aaron David KEMP of 533 Snowdrop Court, Kitchener, Ontario N2E 4G4, Canada; Sharvil NANAVATI of 4 Brady Crt., Dundas, Ontario L9H 6R4, Canada; Jonathan Gordon SHARKEY of 214-276 King St. W. Kitchener, Ontario N2G 1B6, Canada; Anish ACHARYA of 942 Yonge St. #1009, Toronto, Ontario M4W 3S8, Canada; Sean Yaoxing LIU of 739 E. El Camino Real, Apt #124, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; and William C. FERRELL of 12720 Canario Way, Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled GROUP CONVERSATION BETWEEN A PLURALITY OF PARTICIPANTS, filed June 15, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/525, 163, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 13

Ber Eist

Benjamin David Eidelson

Date: \_\_\_\_11/29/11

Witnessed by:

Signature Jason Prado

Typed or Printed Name

160 Hancock #3

San Francisco, CA 94114

Gregory Matthew Marra

Date: 29 Nov 11

Witnessed/

Signature Michael Vintz

Typed or Printed Name

Jason B. Prado

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Date: 121712011

Signature EAUAI3 1BRAHIM

Typed or Printed Name
1537 VISTA CLUB CIR APT 207
SANTA CLARA CA 95054

Ye-Jeong Kim

Witnessed by:

Signature
Sharvil Nanavati
Typed or Printed Name
4 Brady Crt., Dundas, ON

Punit Singh Soni

Witnessed by:

STEPHANIE BOUDKEAU
Typed or Printed Name

343 FREDERICK ST #1

San Francisco, Ca 94117 Witness Address

Page 7 of 13

Aaron David Kemp

2011-12-8

Date: \_

Witnessed by:

Signature

Garnet Kell

Typed or Printed Name

Kitchener ON N245P2

Witness Address

Page 8 of 13

Sharn ( Namarati

Sharvil Nanavati

Witnessed by

ignature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Date: Apr 25, 2012

Page 9 of 13

Jonathan Fordon Sharkey

Witnessed by:

Sold for

Signature
Leslie Ikemoto
Typed or Printed Name
146 Monfelena Cf.

Mountain View CA 94040

Anish Acharya

Date: \_

Witnessed by:

Signature⁄

JAMES B TUMMER Typed or Printed Name

Date: 11 /29/11

Sean Yaoxing Liu

Witnessed by

Signature

a Chen

Typed or Printed Name

1000 Ficalin Ace

Sunyulo, (4) Witness Address

Bill Forth

Date: 11/22/2011

William C. Ferrell

Witnessed by:

ignatura

Elizabeth Schackmann

Typed or Printed Name 12720 Canario Way

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022

Witness Address

Page 13 of 13

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012**